504036813 10/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083475

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
)	Execution Date		
JOACHIM SCHLEESE					08/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SCHLE	SCHLEESE SADDLERY SERVICE LTD.				
Street Address:	34 CEN	34 CENTENNIAL AVENUE				
City:	HOLLA	HOLLAND LANDING, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L9N 1H	L9N 1H2				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 15		15190306				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(978)264-9 the e mail	119 I address first; if that is	unquagas	oful it will be cont	
			unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone: 978		978 264 40	264 4001			
		cmorrissette	rissette@smmalaw.com			
•						
			N GORECKI LLP			
Address Line 1:	:	33 NAGOG	PARK			
	:	33 NAGOG)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		33 NAGOG ACTON, M	PARK)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	33 NAGOG ACTON, M, 121-(PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	33 NAGOG ACTON, M 121-0 HOLI	PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720 039 36723-3002)		
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	33 NAGOG ACTON, M 121-(HOLI /Holn	PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720 039 36723-3002 MES W. ANDERSON)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	33 NAGOG ACTON, M 121-(HOLI /Holn	PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720 039 36723-3002 MES W. ANDERSON nes W. Anderson/)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	33 NAGOG ACTON, M 121-(HOLI /Holn	PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720 039 36723-3002 MES W. ANDERSON nes W. Anderson/)		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: }: ge1.tif	33 NAGOG ACTON, M 121-(HOLI /Holn	PARK ASSACHUSETTS 01720 039 36723-3002 MES W. ANDERSON nes W. Anderson/)		

Our File: 36723-3002 WORLDWIDE PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Joachim SCHLEESE, whose full post office address is 82 Derby Court, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 5Z9, Canada

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

ADJUSTABLE WESTERN SADDLE

as described in the following applications:

US Application No. <u>15/190,306</u>, filed <u>June 23, 2016</u> Canada Application No. <u>2933924</u>, filed <u>June 23, 2016</u>

AND WHEREAS, **Schleese Saddlery Service Ltd.**, whose address is 34 Centennial Avenue, Holland Landing, Ontario, L9N 1H2, Canada, has acquired from the above inventor **Joachim SCHLEESE**, his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **Joachim SCHLEESE** hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said **Schleese Saddlery Service Ltd.**, its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in all priority rights, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said invention and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said **Joachim SCHLEESE**, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vests the same in **Schleese Saddlery Service Ltd.**, its successors and assigns.

Joachim SCHLEESE, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Schleese Saddlery Service Ltd., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this 24th day of August 2016 at Holland Landing Ontario, Canada. (city, province, country)



Declaration of Witness

I, <u>Farl Rothery</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 039943 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 10/05/2016